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Date Sl No. Name of the person Male/Female Adult/Child 
below 12 yrs. Address Catagory (i.e. Sick/indigent/destitute/If 

any other, specify)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 GP

14.04.2020 1 UKIA PARABHOI FEMALE ADULT ADHAMUNDA DISIBILITY ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 2 SUDARSHAN BISHI MALE ADULT ADHAMUNDA SICK ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 3 SABITA BISHI FEMALE ADULT ADHAMUNDA SICK ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 4 BHUMISUTA NAIK FEMALE ADULT ADHAMUNDA SICK ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 5 KAIBATI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT JHARKUSUMKHUNTI SICK ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 6 KUSA MAJHI MALE ADULT JHARKUSUMKHUNTI SICK ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 7 KARUNA BHATI MALE ADULT ADHAMUNDA NO RATION CARD ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 8 DROUPADI BHATI FEMALE ADULT ADHAMUNDA NO RATION CARD ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 9 SABYATA BHATI FEMALE CHILD ADHAMUNDA NO RATION CARD ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 10 LATA MAJHI FEMALE ADULT JHARKUSUMKHUNTI SICK ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 11 LOKANATH MAJHI MALE ADULT JHARKUSUMKHUNTI DISIBILITY ADHOMUNDA
14.04.2020 12 Jayadeb Behera MALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
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14.04.2020 12 Jayadeb Behera MALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 13 Anjana Behera FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 14 Chintamani Behera MALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 15 Sabetri Behera FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 16 Surekha Behera FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 17 Sudam Behera MALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 18 Urmila Mahananda FEMALE ADULT Balsi Sick BALSI
14.04.2020 19 Tikechan sahu MALE ADULT Balsi Sick BALSI
14.04.2020 20 Aman Majhi MALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 21 Ambika Majhi FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 22 Pusia Majhi FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 23 Raba Harijan FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 24 Sita Harijan FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 25 Bhanumati Goud FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 26 Samira Goud MALE CHILD Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 27 Chandrika Goud FEMALE ADULT Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 28 Premalal saha MALE ADULT Rengali sick BALSI
14.04.2020 29 Basanti Saha FEMALE ADULT Rengali indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 30 Lapita saha FEMALE CHILD Rengali Sick BALSI
14.04.2020 31 Eshanta Saha MALE CHILD Rengali indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 32 Cheri Bag FEMALE ADULT mashanibandha indigent BALSI14.04.2020 32 Cheri Bag FEMALE ADULT mashanibandha indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 33 Khirabati Majhi FEMALE CHILD Balsi indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 34 Binodini Majhi FEMALE CHILD Balsi indigent BALSI



14.04.2020 35 Dalimba sahu FEMALE ADULT mashanibandha indigent BALSI
14.04.2020 36 Dharani Dhar Harijan MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 37 Kamala Suna FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 38 Anil Suna MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 39 Sankar Suna MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 40 Sonali Suna FEMALE CHILD Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 41 Bhubana Suna MALE CHILD Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 42 Nandini Tandi MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 43 kshtri Tandi MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 44 Anand Tandi MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 45 Subhadra Tandi FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 46 Madhumita Hial FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 47 Matha Hial FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 48 Sonia Hial FEMALE CHILD Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 49 Subhadra Hial FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 50 Punya Hial FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 51 Ugrasan Bibhar MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 52 Purnami Bibhar FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 53 Surekha Bagh FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA14.04.2020 53 Surekha Bagh FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 54 Ugrasan Bag MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 55 Devendra Sugria MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 56 Harekrushana Sugria MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 57 pinky Sugria FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 58 Sanu Tandi MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 59 Sashila Tandi FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 60 Bhabes Tandi MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 61 Deepti Tandi FEMALE CHILD Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 62 Kumari Harijan FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 63 Jadu Harijan MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 64 Ramesh Harijan MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 65 Madhu Harijan FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 66 Narasingha Harijan MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 67 Mamata Barik FEMALE ADULT Narla(Bhatel)  Out Sider BORIA
14.04.2020 68 Muna Barik MALE ADULT Narla(Bhatel)  Out Sider BORIA
14.04.2020 69 Kartik Brik MALE CHILD Narla(Bhatel)  Out Sider BORIA
14.04.2020 70 Tilottama Barik FEMALE CHILD Narla(Bhatel)  Out Sider BORIA
14.04.2020 71 Parikshita Majhi MALE ADULT Biswanathapur Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 72 Binodini Majhi FEMALE ADULT Biswanathapur Poor BORIA14.04.2020 72 Binodini Majhi FEMALE ADULT Biswanathapur Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 73 Raghu Mahala MALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 74 Bhumisuta Mahala FEMALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 75 Manoj Mahala MALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA



14.04.2020 76 Rinkey Mahala FEMALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 77 Chicky Mahala FEMALE CHILD Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 78 Cheley Mahala FEMALE CHILD Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 79 Hiralal Majhi MALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 80 Madhabi Majhi FEMALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 81 Santosh Majhi MALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 82 Krushna Majhi MALE ADULT Chicharla Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 83 Ram Prasad Parabhoi MALE ADULT Boria(Kendupada) Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 84 Madhuri Parabhoi FEMALE ADULT Boria(Kendupada) Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 85 Manas Parabhoi MALE CHILD Boria(Kendupada) Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 86 Mahesh Parabhoi MALE CHILD Boria(Kendupada) Poor BORIA
14.04.2020 87 Anandini Suna FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 88 Jagannath Sika MALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 89 Kautaka Sika FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 90 Laxmi Luha FEMALE ADULT Boria poor BORIA
14.04.2020 91 RUPA SUNA FEMALE ADULT MADHYAPUR POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 92 GHENA NIAL FEMALE ADULT BARPADAR POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 93 TIKEMANI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 94 BIJU BAG MALE ADULT SAITALA POOR CHANCHER14.04.2020 94 BIJU BAG MALE ADULT SAITALA POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 95 LAKHI NIAL MALE ADULT BARPADAR POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 96 BUTHI MAJHI MALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 97 DURPATI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 98 HERA GOUD FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 99 PUTANI DHARUA FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 100 RABINDRA DHARUA MALE CHILD CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 101 BAIDEHI HARIJAN FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 102 JANAKA GOUD FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 103 CHAMPA HARIJAN FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 104 MUNIRAM HARIJAN MALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 105 GOURI MEHER FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 106 BUDU MEHER MALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 107 LATA BAG FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 108 SATYABHAMA MEHER FEMALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 109 DURYADHAN MAJHI MALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 110 PURNACHANDRA MEHER MALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 111 KAPIL HARIJAN MALE ADULT CHANCHER POOR CHANCHER
14.04.2020 112 CHANDRABHANU HARIJAN MALE ADULT MAHAGAON SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 113 SRIMATI HARIJAN MALE ADULT MAHAGAON SICK DEOGAON14.04.2020 113 SRIMATI HARIJAN MALE ADULT MAHAGAON SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 114 TARUN SABAR MALE ADULT MAHAGAON SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 115 GOPABANDHU MAJHI MALE ADULT GHATPADA OTHER DEOGAON
14.04.2020 116 PARAMANANDA DH.MAJHI MALE ADULT DEOGAON OTHER DEOGAON



14.04.2020 117 TEBA GOUD FEMALE ADULT MATIA OTHER DEOGAON
14.04.2020 118 RUKMANI GOD FEMALE CHILD MATIA SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 119 SAROJ GOUD MALE ADULT MATIA SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 120 KAILASH SUNANI MALE ADULT MATIA SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 121 BAIKUNTHA SABAR MALE ADULT DEOGAON INDIGENT DEOGAON
14.04.2020 122 ARNNA SABAR MALE ADULT DEOGAON SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 123 BHISMA HARIJAN MALE ADULT JAMUJOR INDIGENT DEOGAON
14.04.2020 124 NABIN SABAR MALE ADULT JAMUJOR SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 125 PUJA SABAR FEMALE ADULT JAMUJOR SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 126 SANKAR MAJHI MALE ADULT MATIA INDIGENT DEOGAON
14.04.2020 127 SABITA MAJHI MALE ADULT MATIA SICK DEOGAON
14.04.2020 128 NANDINI SABAR FEMALE CHILD DEOGAON OTHER DEOGAON
14.04.2020 129 ASHA SABAR FEMALE CHILD DEOGAON OTHER DEOGAON
14.04.2020 130 ABHI SABAR MALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 131 SAURABHA SABAR MALE Child KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 132 GUPTESWAR SABAR MALE CHILD KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 133 TANMAYA SABAR MLAE CHILD KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 134 KAMLE SABAR FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 135 KURTI SABAR MALE Adult KEROKUDA SICK GAIGAON14.04.2020 135 KURTI SABAR MALE Adult KEROKUDA SICK GAIGAON
14.04.2020 136 JAYA SABAR MALE Adult KEROKUDA SICK GAIGAON
14.04.2020 137 TULASI SABAR MALE Adult KEROKUDA SICK GAIGAON
14.04.2020 138 DASAMATI SABAR FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 139 MARUAN SABAR FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 140 MADHU SABAR MALE Adult KANABIRA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 141 MADRIKA BAG MALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 142 MITHILA BAG FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA SICK GAIGAON
14.04.2020 143 MANISHA SABAR FEMALE CHILD KANABIRA SICK GAIGAON
14.04.2020 144 BANSI DHAR DAS MALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 145 BIKASH SABAR MALE CHILD KANABIRA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 146 BHUJA BIBHAR MALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 147 KASTURI BIBHAR FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 148 BASANTI MANGRAJ FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 149 GHARMANI SABAR FEMALE CHILD KANABIRA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 150 KOUSALYA SABAR FEMALE Adult KEROKUDA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 151 LALITA SABAR FEMALE Adult KANABIRA Very Poor GAIGAON
14.04.2020 152 Nirasa Sabar FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 153 Kanaka singh FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 154 Pitabasa Goud MALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR14.04.2020 154 Pitabasa Goud MALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 155 Chandra naim FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 156 Suravi bag FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 157 Siman naik MALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR



14.04.2020 158 Hara tandi MALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 159 Kumari tandi FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 160 Arati tandi FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 161 Mahendra tandi MALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 162 Sushila Singh FEMALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 163 Kushal Naik MALE ADULT Gokuleswar Street Food Vender GOKULESWAR
14.04.2020 164 LAXMI NAIK D/O- INGREJ Female ADULT Hatikhoj Destitute HATIKHOJ
14.04.2020 165 Sesha Naik Male ADULT Hatikhoj Poor HATIKHOJ
14.04.2020 166 Tila Naik Female ADULT Hatikhoj Poor HATIKHOJ
14.04.2020 167 Naresh Naik Male ADULT Hatikhoj Poor HATIKHOJ
14.04.2020 168 Rita Naik Female ADULT Hatikhoj Poor HATIKHOJ
14.04.2020 169 Ghenu Harijan MALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 170 Mathamani Harijan FEMALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 171 Purnami Harijan FEMALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 172 Ghanashyam Sahu MALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 173 Ruman Majhi MALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 174 Subash Majhi MALE CHILD AT/PO- Kandel Very Poor KANDEL
14.04.2020 175 Sushila Sethy FEMALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 176 Premasila Majhi FEMALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL14.04.2020 176 Premasila Majhi FEMALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Sick KANDEL
14.04.2020 177 Manjula Bhoi FEMALE ADULT AT/PO- Kandel Very Poor KANDEL
14.04.2020 178 MINA DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 179 SANDHYA DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 180 KUDAR DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 181 ALIA DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 182 KISHOR DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 183 JANI DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 184 GUNIA DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 185 DEBARAJ DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 186 PUJA DIBAR Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 187 ROJA DIBAR Female CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 188 ANAND BIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 189 BARI DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 190 DIPAK DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 191 AJUBA DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 192 DURGA DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 193 MUNA DIBAR MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 194 ACHHAMAN DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 195 MALI DIBAR MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR14.04.2020 195 MALI DIBAR MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 196 HAMILA DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 197 DAGA DIBAR MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 198 SAIBA DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR



14.04.2020 199 LOKAN DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 200 CHAIN DIBAR Male Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 201 LAXMI DIBAR Male Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 202 PURNIMA DIBAR Male Adult RATANPUR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 203 CHAIETU DIBAR Male Adult RATANPUR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 204 KAINFULA DIBAR Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 205 MAKADAM DIBAR Male Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 206 RAISING DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 207 SURATI DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 208 BAGA DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 209 TIKERAM HARIJAN MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 210 JANANI MAJHI Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 211 GURAS MAJHI Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 212 ANKUR PARABHOI Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 213 SADNI PARABHOI Male Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 214 GOIE PARABHOI Female CHILD TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 215 SUNA DIBAR Male CHILD TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 216 SISHU DIBAR Male CHILD TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 217 BHUSAN DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR14.04.2020 217 BHUSAN DIBAR Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 218 MANGALU DIBAR MALE CHILD TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 219 BOKENJAN DIBAR Male Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 220 KETHAN DIBAR Male Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 221 UKIAN DIBAR Male Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 222 MUKADAR DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 223 GUNIA DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 224 MUSKAN DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 225 BHABI DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 226 CHANDRA DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 227 PUNYA DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 228 BADAL JHARA Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 229 SABHA JHARA Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 230 DIPAK JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 231 SANDHA JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 232 TOFAN JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 233 RANJAN JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 234 GOLAK JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 235 UNARI JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 236 BADAL JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR14.04.2020 236 BADAL JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 237 KAMAL JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 238 PIRA JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 239 BANKU JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR



14.04.2020 240 RAJESWARI BAG Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 241 LIZA BAG Female CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 242 BABU BAG Female CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 243 LIPA  BAG MALE CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 244 DASARATH MAJHI MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 245 NIKESI MAJHI Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 246 PADMAN NAMI Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 247 UGUA NAMI Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 248 ROMA NAMI MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 249 SOMA NAMI Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 250 SOSA SATNAMI Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 251 PAJAM SATNAMI Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 252 BALBIR DIBAR Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 253 CHULACHULA DIBAR Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 254 KAPILA DIBAR Male Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 255 UMAN DIBAR Female CHILD KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 256 RINKU DIBAR Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 257 DABU DIBAR Female Adult KANTESIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 258 BHABANI DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR14.04.2020 258 BHABANI DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 259 KUSUM DIBAR Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 260 ALEKHA DIBAR Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 261 SONA DIBAR Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 262 NIKI DIBAR Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 263 GOMATI DIBAR MALE Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 264 UTTHAN DIBAR Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 265 RABI JHARA Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 266 MALATI JHARA Male Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 267 BADIA JHARA Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 268 BALIA JHARA Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 269 KSHETRA HARIJAN Male CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 270 LIZA BAG Female CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 271 DIPA BAG Female CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 272 BABU BAG MALE CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 273 MANDODARI DEHURI Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 274 PRADEEP DEHURI MALE CHILD KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 275 BHABANI MAHALA MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 276 DAIENI MAHALA Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 277 JANAKI MAJHI Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR14.04.2020 277 JANAKI MAJHI Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 278 PURNIMA CHANDAN Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 279 NURA BISHI Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 280 SASHI BISHI MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR



14.04.2020 281 NAINA MAJHI Female Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 282 AKURA PARABHOI MALE Adult TAHANSIR POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 283 MAHODARI DEHURI Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 284 ENIYA MAJHI Female Adult KURLUPADA POOR KANTESIR
14.04.2020 285 BIASA PARABHOI Female Adult BINEKELA POOR KASHRUPADA
14.04.2020 286 PURNAMI PARABHOI Female Adult BINEKELA POOR KASHRUPADA
14.04.2020 287 BRUNDABAN PARABHOI Male CHILD BINEKELA POOR KASHRUPADA
14.04.2020 288 TAPA PARABHOI Female CHILD BINEKELA POOR KASHRUPADA
14.04.2020 289 BANI PARABHOI Female CHILD BINEKELA POOR KASHRUPADA
14.04.2020 290 LATA DEEP Female Adult KUNDABANDH indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 291 PADU DEEP Male Adult KUNDABANDH Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 292 TARENI DEEP Female Adult KUNDABANDH Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 293 BASANTA MAJHI Male Adult KUNDABANDH Sick KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 294 KSHYAMANIDHI MAJHI Male Adult KUNDABANDH indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 295 BAIKUNTHA GOUDA Male Adult KUNDABANDH indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 296 BABLI SIKHA Female Adult KUNDABANDH indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 297 PHATU MAJHI Female Adult KUNDABANDH indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 298 PIRABATI DEEP Female Adult KUNDABANDH indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 299 DIPA BAG Female Adult SIKERPADA Destitute KUNDABANDH14.04.2020 299 DIPA BAG Female Adult SIKERPADA Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 300 PURNAMI DEEP Female Adult SIKERPADA indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 301 SRIPATI BISI Male Adult SIKERPADA indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 302 DHANAMATI BISI Female Adult SIKERPADA indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 303 RASA BAG Male Adult SIKERPADA indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 304 KUNTI HARIJAN Female Adult PIPALPADA Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 305 UKIA BENUA Female Adult PIPALPADA indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 306 DEEPAN HARIJAN Female Adult PIPALPADA Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 307 BHUMI GOUDA Female Adult CHHENAGOAN Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 308 PANAPATRI BAG Female Adult NUAPADA Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 309 GHATANI MAJHI Female Adult PIPALPADA Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 310 BHUBANE MAJHI Male Adult PIPALPADA indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 311 DEBENDRA HARIJAN female Adult KUNDABANDH Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 312 TIRTHA HARIJAN Male Adult KUNDABANDH Destitute KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 313 BAIDEHI BAG Female Adult CHHENAGOAN Sick KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 314 DINGAR BAG Male Adult SIKERPADA Indigent KUNDABANDH
14.04.2020 315 PREMALATA MAJHI FEMALE ADULT LAITARA INDIGENT LAITARA
14.04.2020 316 KUNTALA MAJHI FEMALE ADULT LAITARA INDIGENT LAITARA
14.04.2020 317 SONALI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT KANTAMAL INDIGENT LAITARA
14.04.2020 318 PRABHAS MAJHI MALE ADULT KANTAMAL INDIGENT LAITARA14.04.2020 318 PRABHAS MAJHI MALE ADULT KANTAMAL INDIGENT LAITARA
14.04.2020 319 MAINA MAJHI MALE ADULT KANTAMAL INDIGENT LAITARA
14.04.2020 320 PRADUMNA MAJHI MALE ADULT KANTAMAL INDIGENT LAITARA
14.04.2020 321 KESWARI MANGARAJ Male Adult Nasigaon Disability NASIGAON



14.04.2020 322 BHAJARAJ MANGARAJ Male Adult Nasigaon Indigent NASIGAON
14.04.2020 323 GHASI MANGARAJ Male Adult Nasigaon Disability NASIGAON
14.04.2020 324 SANJU MAJHI Female Adult Khariar Migrate Blind Person NASIGAON
14.04.2020 325 MAYA MAJHI Male Adult Khariar Migrate Blind Person NASIGAON
14.04.2020 326 ANAMA MAJHI Male Adult Khariar Migrate  Blind Person NASIGAON
14.04.2020 327 JUGESWAR NAIK Male Adult Pipalbhadi Bed Patient NASIGAON
14.04.2020 328 RATNI JHANKAR Female Adult Pipalbhadi Bed Patient NASIGAON
14.04.2020 329 ADAM MAHANANDA MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 330 UMA MAHANANDA MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 331 ANIL MAHANANDA MALE CHILD KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 332 RAJKISOR BHOI MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 333 PRAMILA BHOI FEMALE ADULT BIJKHAMAN POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 334 MAMI BHOI MALE CHILD BIJKHAMAN POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 335 SRIMAN BAG MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 336 BICHITRA BAG MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 337 LAXMAN SINGH MALE ADULT BIJKHAMAN POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 338 LAXMI SINGH FEMALE ADULT BIJKHAMAN POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 339 AMITA KUMAR FEMALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 340 SUNITA BAG FEMALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH14.04.2020 340 SUNITA BAG FEMALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 341 BHUMISUTA BAG FEMALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 342 SUTI MANGARAJ FEMALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 343 JUGAL BEHERA MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 344 SRINIBASH SWAIN MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 345 PURNACHANDRA BEHERA MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 346 RAJLAXMI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 347 DEBASISH MAJHI MALE ADULT KHASBAHAL POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 348 LATI PATRA MALE ADULT BALANGIR Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 349 ITITHI KHUJUR MALE ADULT BALANGIR Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 350 GAGA MAJHI MALE ADULT ALIM Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 351 RAJESH NAG MALE ADULT BARKANI Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 352 RAJU SAHU MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 353 ANANDA ESKA MALE ADULT CHHATISGARH Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 354 SUNDER GAHIR MALE ADULT  GOUDTULA,PATHARLA GP Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 355  DALA GEBLA S/O-HAJARI MALE ADULT  Tikrapada,Balangir Destitute NUNMATH
14.04.2020 356  NIRA CHANDAN,W/O-KAMALAKANTAFEMALE ADULT AMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 357 CHAITANYA CHANDAN MALE ADULT AMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 358  KIAFULA CHANDAN,W/O-SANKAR FEMALE ADULT AMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 359  SABETRI CHANDANW/O-SANKAR FEMALE ADULT AMATH POOR NUNMATH14.04.2020 359  SABETRI CHANDANW/O-SANKAR FEMALE ADULT AMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 360  SATRUGHAN RANAS/O-KARAM MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 361  SUMITRA RANAW/O-SATRUGHAN FEMALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 362  SURESH RANA S/O-SATRUGHAN MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH



14.04.2020 363  PRASANTA RANAS/O-SATRUGHANA MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 364  MERULAL KUMARS/O-BIDESHI MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 365  MANI KUMARW/O-MERULAL FEMALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 366  SATYABAN KUMARS/O-MERULAL MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 367  LAMBODAR KUMARS/O-MERULAL MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 368  ARATI KUMARD/O-MERULAL FEMALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 369  SUMIT SINDURS/O-ASOSTAMA MALE ADULT NUNMATH POOR NUNMATH
14.04.2020 370 Daya   suna MALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 371 Madhu   suna MALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 372 Sebanti   suna FEMALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 373 Arati  suna FEMALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 374 Dipa  suna FEMALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 375 Srihari  bishi MALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 376 Manu  juad MALE ADULT Pastikudi Poor PASTIKUDI
14.04.2020 377 Khagendra Podh MALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 378 Rajin Suraf MALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 379 Bikram Majhi MALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 380 Urmila Suraf FEMALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 381 Manika Majhi FEMALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA14.04.2020 381 Manika Majhi FEMALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 382 Hemlata Majhi FEMALE ADULT Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 383 Ayush Saraf MALE CHILD Bahadurpadar POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 384 Jayanti Putel FEMALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 385 Kanduru Putel MALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 386 Hrushi Putel MALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 387 Dipak Putel MALE CHILD Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 388 Barun Pradhani FEMALE CHILD Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 389 Tira Pradhani FEMALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 390 Chuman Pradhani MALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 391 Aju Pradhani MALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 392 Mana Pradhani FEMALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 393 Kiaban Majhi MALE ADULT Patharla POOR PATHARLA
14.04.2020 394 Saroj ku. sabar MALE ADULT Phatkamal Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 395 Sukeshi Tandi FEMALE CHILD Phatkamal Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 396 Bihari Tandi MALE ADULT Phatkamal Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 397 Ratna Tandi FEMALE ADULT Phatkamal Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 398 Kausalya Majhi FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Sick PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 399 Hemanta suna MALE ADULT  Latkabahali Outside labour PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 400 Radhakanta Suna MALE ADULT Latkabahali Outside labour PHATKAMAL14.04.2020 400 Radhakanta Suna MALE ADULT Latkabahali Outside labour PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 401 Madna majhi FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Sick PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 402 Sakuntala Suna FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 403 Jasobanti Mahananda FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Destitute PHATKAMAL



14.04.2020 404 Ranjita suna FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Outside labour PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 405 Monalisha Suna FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Outside labour PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 406 Jubaraj suna MALE ADULT Latkabahali Outside labour PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 407 Sanjana suna FEMALE CHILD Latkabahali Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 408 Sonam suna FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 409 Digsan suna FEMALE ADULT Latkabahali Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 410 Dipan Meher FEMALE ADULT Phatkamal Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 411 Bhanumati Sabar FEMALE ADULT Phatkamal Sick PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 412 Khitisuta Majhi FEMALE ADULT Phatkamal Destitute PHATKAMAL
14.04.2020 413 BIHARI YADAB MALE ADULT BIHAR Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 414 BIRANCHI YADAB MALE ADULT BIHAR Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 415 UPIN DEEP MALE ADULT GODBHANGA Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 416 BHIMSEN DEEP MALE ADULT GODBHANGA Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 417 SUPARA HERNA FEMALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 418 LALA SAHU MALE ADULT BARGARH Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 419 SUREKHA SAHU FEMALE ADULT BARGARH Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 420 SANJU AGRAWAL FEMALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 421 SRIKANTA AGRAWAL MALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 422 SHEBIKA SAHU FEMALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI14.04.2020 422 SHEBIKA SAHU FEMALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 423 HEMSAGAR SAHU MALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 424 SIB SAHU MALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 425 JISHAN TANDI MALE ADULT DIGSIRA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 426 PADMALOCHAN GHIVELA MALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 427 KRUSHNA SAHU MALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 428 BHIMA SAHU MALE ADULT GHODBHANGA Out side Labour SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 429 SAMBARU SAHU MALE ADULT BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 430 SUKANTI SAHU FEMALE ADULT BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 431 KHENAPURI SAHU MALE ADULT BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 432 LALMANI SAHU FEMALE ADULT BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 433 BABITA MALLIK FEMALE ADULT SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 434 LAXMI HERNA FEMALE CHILD SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 435 GITANJALI MALLIK FEMALE CHILD SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 436 SATYABATI MALLIK FEMALE CHILD SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 437 BASANTI MALLIK FEMALE CHILD SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 438 PRIYA SAHU FEMALE CHILD SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 439 NEPURA HERNA FEMALE CHILD SIRJAPALI Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 440 KARISHMA BENUA MALE ADULT BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 441 PRIYA RANJAN BENUA MALE CHILD BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI14.04.2020 441 PRIYA RANJAN BENUA MALE CHILD BADIPADA Street Food Vender SIRJAPALI
14.04.2020 442 Budu Majhi MALE ADULT  At/po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 443 Sabita Majhi FEMALE ADULT  At/po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 444 Iswar Putel MALE ADULT  At/po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL



14.04.2020 445 Chandramani Parabhoi MALE ADULT At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 446 Gayatri Majhi MALE ADULT At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 447 Jayasankar Majhi MALE CHILD At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 448 Sidhu Majhi MALE CHILD At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 449 Sakuntala Majhi MALE ADULT At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 450 Rakesh Majhi MALE ADULT At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 451 Lili Majhi MALE ADULT At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 452 Jagish Majhi MALE ADULT At-Dumermunda,Po-Sirol Very Poor SIROL
14.04.2020 453 Rathi Majhi Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 454 Subingya Pradhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 455 Bilasha Barik Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 456 Ghata Barik Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 457 Puja Barik Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 458 judhistir Gahir Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 459 Janani Pradhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 460 Tikeram Pradhan Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 461 Bati Padhan Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 462 Sapuri Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 463 Mathamani Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA14.04.2020 463 Mathamani Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 464 Basanti Bagarty Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 465 Kaushalaya Bagarty Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 466 Bhagyabati Sahu Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 467 Megha padhan Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 468 Bhagyabati Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 469 Chakradhar Padhan Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 470 Luchna Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 471 Malika Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 472 Urbashi Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 473 Bishnupriya Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 474 Ruturaj Seth Male ADULT Khajurpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 475 Lalita Sahu Female ADULT Khajurpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 476 Kambupani Sahu Male ADULT Khajurpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 477 Prameswar Rana Male ADULT Risida Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 478 Harihar sahu Male ADULT Bandhpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 479 Sashirekha Bhoi Female ADULT Khajurpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 480 Bishnu Bhoi Male ADULT Khajurpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 481 Ghasen Bhoi Female ADULT Khajurpada Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 482 Bengabati kumar Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA14.04.2020 482 Bengabati kumar Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 483 jagarnath Harpal Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 484 Purandhar Bhoi Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 485 Aditya Panda Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA



14.04.2020 486 Bhuban Padhan Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 487 Makunda Bhoi Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 488 Basu Parabhoi Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 489 Kausalya Barik Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 490 Subas Padhan Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 491 Lata Padhan Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 492 Mera Bhoi Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 493 Agadhu Bhoi Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 494 Ananda Bhoi Male ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 495 Sulochana Bhoi Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 496 Gabha Bhoi Female ADULT Tundla Street Food Vender TUNDLA
14.04.2020 497 MADAN NAYAK MALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 498 KUNTI SAHU FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 499 GHANSIRAM MAJHI MALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 500 KHITI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 501 RAJALAXMI MAJHI MALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 502 HARESH MAJHI MALE CHILD BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 503 MUNIRAM BHOI MALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 504 PHULTULI BHOI FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN14.04.2020 504 PHULTULI BHOI FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 505 JANANI BHOI FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 506 JAYDEB BHOI MALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 507 GHANASYAM BHOI MALE CHILD BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 508 HEMANTA JAL MALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 509 PADMA JAL FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 510 LAXMAN JAL MALE CHILD BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 511 GITANJALI BHOI FEMALE ADULT BALANGIR Out side Labour TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 512 BULU KUMAR MALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 513 URMILA KUMAR FEMALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 514 JACSON KUMAR MALE CHILD TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 515 KIRTI THAPA MALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 516 RAJINDRA SAHU MALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 517 KENDI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 518 ADI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 519 SRIKANTA MAJHI MALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 520 JANAKI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 521 LILI CHHATRIA FEMALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 522 SUMITRA NANDA FEMALE ADULT LIMGAON STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 523 PANDABA SAHU MALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN14.04.2020 523 PANDABA SAHU MALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 524 KESHABA SAHU MALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 525 PADMINI SAHU FEMALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 526 SAIRENDRI BHOI FEMALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN



14.04.2020 527 GIRIDHARI MAJHI MALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 528 ROHINI MAJHI FEMALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 529 NETRAMANI MAJHI MALE CHILD TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 530 GOBINDA MAJHI MALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 531 CHANCHALA MAJHI FEMALE ADULT TURLAKHAMAN STREET FOOD VANDOR TURLAKHAMAN
14.04.2020 532 PARTHA NAIK MALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 533 SANTOSH NAIK FEMALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 534 TILA NAIK FEMALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 535 MASTESR NAIK MALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 536 NANDINI NAIK FEMALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 537 SANJAYA NAIK MALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 538 DURGA DEEP MALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 539 JANAKI DEEP FEMALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 540 PRATAP DEEP MALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 541 PURNA CH NAIK MALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 542 REKHA NAIK FEMALE ADULT KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 543 LAXMI NAIK FEMALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 544 MUKESH NAIK MALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 545 PROMOD NAIK MALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA14.04.2020 545 PROMOD NAIK MALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 546 ALEKHA DORA MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 547 PURNAMA DORA MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 548 PARADIP NAIK MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 549 SUMAN NAIK FEMALE CHILD KOKODMAL POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 550 MANGLU DORO MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 551 SANDUARI DORA FEMALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 552 AKASH NAIK MALE CHILD UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 553 JAGARNATH NAIK MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 554 DHORAS KM  NAIK MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 555 UMES DORA MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 556 GURUMATI DORA FEMALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 557 JAMBO BATI DEEP FEMALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 558 SUNDRI DORA FEMALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 559 AKASH NAIK MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 560 JAGANNATH NAIK MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 561 DHAROS KUMAR NAIK MALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
14.04.2020 562 GURUMATI DORA FEMALE ADULT UTKELA POOR UTKELA
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